504048690 10/13/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4095352

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|---------------------|----------------|
| MYRA INDUSTRIELL AB | 03/31/2016 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | ALERE TECHNOLOGIES AS |
|-----------------|-----------------------|
| Street Address: | KJELSASVEIEN 161 |
| City: | OSLO |
| State/Country: | NORWAY |
| Postal Code: | 0504 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 29580806 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)832-7000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617 832 1000

Email: wherron@foleyhoag.com

Correspondent Name: FOLEY HOAG LLP **Address Line 1:** 155 SEAPORT BLVD

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02210-2600

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | ISA-241.01 |
|-------------------------|-------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | WENDY L. HERRON |
| SIGNATURE: | /Wendy L. Herron/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 10/13/2016 |

Total Attachments: 2

source=ISA-24101_Executed_Assignment#page1.tif source=ISA-24101_Executed_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 504048690 REEL: 040344 FRAME: 0261

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, we, Stina Brita Juhlin and Karl Magnus Andreas Olsson (collectively, "the Inventor(s)") hereby assign and confirm assignment to Myra Industriell Design AB (hereinafter called "Myra"), a corporation of Sweden having a place of business at Glasbruksgatan 40, 116 20 Stockholm, our entire rights, title and interest throughout the world in the intellectual property related to the industrial design of the Alere AfinionTM 2 Analyser.

Myra does hereby assign and confirm assignment to Alere Technologies AS, a corporation of Norway, having a place of business at Kjelsåsveien 161, 0504 Oslo, Norway (hereinafter called "Alere") and Alere's successors and assigns, its entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the intellectual property related to the industrial design of the Alere AfinionTM 2 Analyser.

Each of the Inventor(s) and Myra agrees that its respective foregoing assignment of its entire rights, title, and interest throughout the world in the industrial design of the Alere AfinionTM 2 Analyser includes the entire rights, title and interest to any inventions and improvements embodied by the Alere Afinion™ 2 Analyser, and to any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements as embodied by the Alere AfinionTM 2 Analyser, and to any continuations, divisionals, renewals, and extensions of any application and such patents, utility models, and design registrations, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of the Application in any country, under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and each of the Inventor(s) and Myra authorizes Alere to apply in all countries in the name of the Inventor(s) or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements related to the Alere AfinionTM 2 Analyser; and each of the Inventor(s) and Myra agrees for themselves and their respective heirs, legal representatives, successors and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully these assignments.

These presents consisting of this and any preceding page(s) are executed as follows:

PATENT REEL: 040344 FRAME: 0262

Subscribed by Stina Brita Juhlin At day of March 2016 on the [Signature] Subscribed by Karl Magnus Andreas Olsson At day of March 2016 on the [Signature] Subscribed for and on behalf of Myra Industriell Design AB At on the day of March 2016 Director/Authorised Signatory Subscribed for and on behalf of Alere Technologies AS At 31 on the day of March 2016

RECORDED: 10/13/2016

PATENT REEL: 040344 FRAME: 0263